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CAPTURE GENETIC TRENDS
like never hefore!
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THO15087 GEORGE MILLER is one of the industry's most exciting April releases and was bred in Wisconsin
by Larson Acres. GEORGE MILLER ranks among the highest of the breed in every major index. He provides
elite health and fitness traits, while not sacrificing production and type. GEORGE MILLER will sire profitable
cows that will stay in your herd for many generations.

14H15971 MOONWALKER is a bull that spells balance. He combines high production traits of protein, fat and [
milk with fitness traits designed to sire healthy profitable animals. MOONWALKER daughters will be moderate

in frame, have ideal set to their leg, and strong udder attachments. Incorporating MOONWALKER in your genetic selection
will rapidly increase genetic progress in your future generations.

NXGEN sires top the charts for many sought-after production and health traits!

If you are not yet using the NxGEN program, ask your CentralStar team about
enrolling to take advantage of maximizing your return on genetic investment.

4/22 CDCB/HA/Zoetis Genomic Evaluations. Visit www.selectsires.com for reliability information. °NXxGEN is a registered trademark of Select Sires, Inc.



© MASTITISRESISTANTPRO

Sires that excel in multiple indicators of mastitis resistance are more
likely to deliver genetic improvement. Visit www.selectsires.com or

calving * high SCC « sick * off-feed * low rumination

talk to your CentralStar team for a complete list. Effect of BioFresh Boluses vs placebo boluses Idgal for fresh cows, BioFresh B,olus .suppl.les critical V|t.am'|n§ and
GForce (GenomicYoung Sires) __ on linear somatic cell count of lactating Holstein cows minerals to supplement a cow’s variable intake, and aids in immune
- o] function by providing cell-wall-deficient bacteria, microbial sugars,
Sire Code/Name NM$ DWP$ HHP$ SCS Z-MAST Mast €1 Adminiitaton ‘y .p g. . ) ) g
14HOT5971 - Moonwalker* 60 1255 1081 270 102 28 o and specialized proteins. In combination, these ingredients work well
14H015865  Perle* 130 1335 1184 258 107 39 on cows that are just fresh, off-feed, or sick, and university research
7HO15807 GeorgeMiller* 1105 1339 1317 247 m 55 L
14H015800  Macon M3 1170 1059 261 104 29 fe confirms its impact on SCC.
JHOIeT camedoy e A S Herds using activity systems are monitoring rumination alerts and
14H015779  Gibson 108 1200 1081 267 105 27 providing “low rumination alert” cows with two BioFresh Boluses.
14H015781  Jabba 070 1366 1013 272 104 24 L
14H015582  Mashak* 1066 1153 1081 283 107 28 Herdsfollowmg.thw
14H015992  Fiji 1066 975 1165 255 102 39 wi M . ‘ . , protocol report improved \
7H0‘|5977 Hayk* 1062 ‘”29 1297 253 ‘|05 4‘7 9 6 -3 0 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 51 54 57 60 63 66 69 72 75 78 81 84 . . . . J C A
onyort rumination within 24 ? @g- :
7HO15787  Prusik 059 1129 171 255 103 3.0 B umination wit - BUY.5:GET 1
7H015791  Salshury 1059 1103 1160 277 105 29 hours. - & FREE ==
7H015945  Roswell 105 929 13 266 100 36 : _ 61/22-7/31/22
14H015288  Newman 039 1289 1046 261 110 49 BioFresh Bolus will also
7H015592  Sensational 030 173 1007 265 108 33 help retain more milk and
14H015154  Bigshot 1030 118 12 282 103 34 C .
14H015952  Enzo 1030 1153 1060 279 106 27 assist in reducing SCCas
TOLGH et 0B N0 18 26 W 36 proven by the Southern
Xpectant . . . .. A
7H015975  Digital 1020 1186 1097 269 104 27 BO LUS llinois University research. <<,
14H015282  Vrable 1018 118 1051 253 105 38
14H015668  Halfway 1015 1180 975 265 107 40
7H015786  Volcano 1013 986 1147 268 105 35
14H015685  Top 1011 1168 937 271 102 27
7H015915  Cashback 1010 1114 1049 260 105 24 . ) o ) ) . o
7HO15132  Moscow 1007 172 1077 272 105 30 WARNING: (1) Scouring calves treated with antibiotics gave 1,086 pounds less milk during their first lactation. (2) Calves treated
14015842 Brute 007 1069 91 275 105 3 for pneumonia or scours are more likely to be culled or leave the herd early.(3) Calves treated for scours are almost three times
7H015753  Zythos 1006 1052 1118 269 105 24 ) . ) o e o
14HO15361  Foxtrot 003 126 1013 267 107 28 more likely to calve after 30 months.2 (4) Higher pre-weaning average daily gain positively impacts first-lactation milk yield.
7H015822  War Zone 1000 1113 1071 273 102 42
7H015304  Redeem 999 1187 1018 266 04 28
14H015757  Tilicun 998 1087 1078 267 101 3.1
14H014982  Rashan 994 1069 1088  2.69 06 27
14H015301  Gordy 994 1088 977 273 04 25
250015662  Rix 981 1206 1085 270 09 37
7H015307  Hangry 980 1195 983 262 06 33
7HO15518  Weston 980 1125 1030 267 106 33
|
7HO15719  Deke 977 1132 947 263 06 25 - CONVERT.

*NXGEN Sire
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Proven Sires

FFECTIVE = ECONOMICAL-FLEXIBIE |||||||||I||||||4| ||| I]mwl lHlllIlllI il HI 1 l|||I
Sire Code/Name NM$ DWP$ HHPS SCS Z-MAST Mast W R T T SR S S R S S
7H014451  Big Al 989 1016 1067 2.60 106 3.8
7H014578  Foxcatcher 973 948 1044 2.64 101 20 [boosts immune function - promotes appetite « supplies live, viable, naturally-occurring organisms (probiotics)  all natural - antibiotic free]
14H014226  Rome 950 1124 97 255 103 34
7H014438  Goddard 943 986 977 273 104 1.7 Protect your herd’s future.
7H014250  Legacy 939 879 1007 2.56 102 42
7H014436  Big Dollars 932 1208 985 2.63 107 4.2
14H014587  Harlow 9 1026 910 2.73 101 1.7
7H014329  Eminent 910 113 919 2.84 104 1.7
14H014636  Try Me 909 874 1028 2.77 101 38
14H014220  Riveting 853 917 934 2.65 105 5.0 Available in gel, bolus and powder form.
7H014314  Rochester 851 987 870 2.80 104 2.7

Sources: *Pre-weaning calf health, University of Minnesota Extension, 'Dairy calf management practices impact future production, University of Kentucky, Donna M. Amaral-Phillips. CONVERT is a trademark of Agrarian
Solutions™, Product listed is distributed by Select Sires. All claims, representations and warranties, expressed or implied, are made only by the manufacturer and not by Select Sires or CentralStar.

14H014442  Delpro 816 864 883 2.76 101 23



Holstein GForce™ (Genomic Young Sires) wsam £

CentralStar

GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA Beta GPA GPA
Code# Name $ Sxd$ NM$ CM$ DWP$ HHP$ Milk PRO P% FAT F% CFP SCS PL DPR SCE Casein SCR PTAT UDC FLC GTPI Pedigree
7HO15420  Porter 65 80 | 1184 1195 1285 1055 1733 64 0.03 121 0.18 185 2.81 56 -05 14 A2A2 | 13 064 107 041] 3051 [Lionelx Delta
7THO15791  Salsbury 65 80 | 1059 1071 1103 1160| 1594 61  0.04 94 011 155 277 67 141 19 A1A2 067 127 0.24| 2997 |Conway x Medley
7HO15839  Magnum 65 80 | 1046 1051 941 1035 1899 64 002 112 013 176 293 51 02 16  A2A2 133  1.61 041 3039 |Alphabet x Jared
7HO15721  Harrisenna 60 75 950 970 1075 1037| 1109 59 0.08 100 020 159| 270 44 -0.7 19 A1A2 | 11 186 1.74 0.85| 2996 |Maximus x Reason
7HO15785  Bowline 60 75 | 1068 1082 1266 1039 1694 68 0.05 97 011 165 279 58 02 1.8  A2A2 076  0.72 -0.20| 2945 [Helix x Rome
7HO15787  Prusik 60 1059 1085 1129 1171 653 49 010 104 028 153 255 69 17 23 A2A2 078 092 0.31| 3022 [Taosx Legacy
7HO15793  Pearce 60 75 948 959 1020 1002| 1458 63  0.06 87 011 150 295 51 10 21 A2A2 218 212 142| 3036 |Parfectx Rio
7HO15840  Casablanca 60 75 | 1056 1067 1069 1039| 1571 60 004 107 016 167 277 56 02 1.5  A1A1 077 1.04 -0.64| 2958 |Twitch x Foxcatcher
7HO15945  Roswell 60 1053 1068 929 1213| 1139 50  0.05 91 016 141 266 75 24 19 A2A2 070 156 -0.12| 3009 |[Taosx Legacy
7HO15975  Digital 60 1020 1036 1186 1097 1366 59 0.06 109 019 168| 269 52 03 1.6  A1A1 142 158 0.30| 3045 |Moonshiner x Rome
14HO15779  Gibson 60 75 | 1086 1099 1200 1081 1699 62 0.03 79 005 141 267 73 14 16 A1A2 1.00 1.87 0.76| 3038 |Moonshiner x Renegade
7HO15085  Parfect 55 70 888 903 886 1027| 1231 62 0.08 99 018 161 294 38 02 23 A2A2 | 04 248 229 1.78| 3072 [Renegade x Delta-Lambda
7HO15430  Expectant 55 70 | 1023 1035 1109 1065| 1231 44 0.02 76 010 120 263 75 15 23 A2A2 | 10 078 171 0.05| 2929 |Legacy x Slamdunk
7HO15769  Hecker 55 970 993 1044 1109 795 54 010 105 026 159 2.71 56 04 20 A2A2 168 204 1.12| 3066 |Parfectx Legacy
7HO15824  Motivated 55 170 984 995 1121 1016 1229 54 005 113 022 167| 291 45 0.1 19  A1A1 067 049 -0.09| 2913 [Maximus x Montoya
7HO15826  Hotsauce 58 1028 1041 1079 1016 1580 63 0.05 110 017 173| 277 50 -16 24 A1A1 166 1.81 0.58| 3001 |Taos x Positive
7HO15915  Cashback 55 1010 1027 1114 1049| 1401 57  0.05 83 010 140 260 59 26 19 A1A2 206 186 -0.01| 3057 [Moonshinerx Challenger
14HO15179  Trooper 55 70 982 1001 892 1077 1016 63 011 108 024 171| 297 47 05 26 A1A2 | 09 174 151 1.20| 3056 |Renegade x Legendary
14HO15831  East 55 70 | 1044 1058 1158 1015| 1684 65 0.04 100 0.12 165 2.71 50 03 20 A1A2 1.01 137 032 3000 |Taos xBrass
7HO14859  Maximus 50 65 962 975 975 897| 1087 53  0.07 95 018 148 294 42 -03 19 A1A2 | 08 098 188 0.57| 2911 |Rolan x Blowtorch
7THO15066  Taz 50 1042 1050 1191 969 1707 60 0.02 127 021 187| 281 41 22 18  A2A2 047 097 0.24| 2948 [Lionel x Achiever
7HO15233  Milky 50 1177 1190 1358 1141 1797 76 0.07 127 019 203| 294 47 -16 24 A2A2 | 18 056 1.04 0.33| 3066 |Lionel x Achiever
7HO15306 ~ Warner 50 65 | 1005 1021 964 998 989 46 0.05 93 019 139 267 70 -06 21 A2A2 | 19 071 148 0.30| 2893 [Legacy x Imax
7THO15487  Holliday 50 65 976 986 845 988 1419 66 0.07 109 019 175 310 35 03 22 A1A2 [ 25 185 1.60 1.05| 3014 |Renegade x Nugent
7HO15523  Parsly 50 65 847 860 937 839| 1490 64 0.06 76 0.06 140 288 49 04 23 A2A2 | 12 165 198 0.64| 2922 |Town x Delta-Lambda
7HO15753  Zythos 50 65 | 1006 1028 1052 1118 806 52 009 104 025 156 269 60 04 22 A1A2 144 201 0.76| 3034 |TaosxBigAl
7THO15754  Zappa 50 971 987 1019 1083 1266 55 0.05 103 019 158| 268 51 07 24 A1A2 119 156 041 3005 |Taos x Big Al
7HO15819  Factor 50 996 1014 961 971 861 54 0.09 96 022 150 285 59 -07 24 A1A2 043 095 043| 2899 |Ragnarx Nugent
7HO15822  War Zone 50 1000 1004 1113 1071 1989 58 -0.01 88 0.04 146 273 67 0.1 1.7  A1A2 118 1.38 041 2968 |Granadax Renegade
7HO15961  Gordon 50 965 983 896 1053| 1257 66  0.09 82 012 148 285 56 15 23 A2A2 204 237 0.34| 3040 (Taos x Tahiti
7HO15972  Classic 50 1010 1028 960 1079 1026 60 010 111 025 171| 291 45 04 23 A1A2 117 146 0.25| 3014 |Conway x Legacy
7HO15979  Rock Paul 50 972 993 873 1071 990 58  0.09 96 020 154 273 49 03 24 A2A2 129 156 0.14| 2980 |Conway x Legacy
7THO15987  Frogger 50 1005 1020 900 945 896 48 007 113 027 161 287 48 03 19 A2A2 111 148 0.02| 2963 |Austad x Legacy
14HO15154  Bigshot 50 70 | 1030 1042 1182 1122| 1688 65 0.04 98 011 163 282 57 06 24 A1A2 |-09 079 089 0.76| 3001 [Renegade x Frazzled
14H015201  Moonshiner 50 65 | 1044 1056 1057 1003| 1783 66  0.04 89 007 155 276 52 04 19 A1A2 | 05 1.68 1.71 -046| 2998 |Tahiti x Flagship
14HO015223  Conway 50 65 939 961 999 1050 660 54 012 111 030 165 286 40 07 26 A2A2 |-1.8 145 136 0.69| 2982 |Renegade x Granite
14HO15528  Lottery 50 70 985 996 1094 1012| 1627 60  0.03 92 010 152 275 49 -06 19 A1A2 | 18 086 1.10 0.00| 2909 [Rome x Rolan
14HO15667 Minkah 50 65 | 1003 1028 1034 1080 459 46 0.1 93 026 139 267 62 12 1.6  A2A2 139 156 0.74| 2986 |Chasx Medley
14HO15685 Top 50 1011 1029 1168 937 850 48 0.07 87 019 135| 271 6.1 0.1 19 A1A2 031 055 -0.23| 2805 |Ragnar x Big Al
14HO15757  Tilicun 50 998 1013 1087 1078| 1530 60  0.04 83 0.08 143 267 64 0.1 1.8  A2A2 082 140 0.06| 2947 [Filmore x Riveting
14HO15800 Macon 50 1103 1120 1170 1059| 1243 54 0.05 102 019 156| 261 68 -06 2.0 A2A2 013 116 -0.61| 2918 |Top Dog x Legacy
14HO15992  Fiji 50 1066 1090 975 1165 737 48 0.09 104 026 152 255 77 16 27 A2A2 063 137 0.67| 3032 [Ahead x Legacy
250H015208 Logistics 50 70 835 849 627 889 578 40 008 103 028 143 293 35 09 30 A1A2 | 23 223 200 2.06| 2952 |Renegade x Helix
250HO15664 Revolution 50 65 976 992 1072 1105 1162 54 0.06 93 017 147 273 63 -07 22  A1A2 209 204 1.03]| 3010 [Revelation x Renegade
7HO14868  Victorio 45 60 911 919 1009 884| 1472 54 0.3 82 009 136| 287 52 02 23 A2A2 | 03 099 120 -0.02| 2839 [Soprano x Rocketfire
7HO15112  Taos 45 60 913 930 956 1126| 1349 62 0.07 80 010 142 273 57 26 24 A1A2 | 06 132 146 035 2990 |Renegade x Jedi
7HO15348  Payload 45 60 944 950 832 908| 1993 72  0.03 88 004 160( 300 45 -09 24 A1A2 |-16 132 093 1.05| 2917 |Eisaku x Matters
7THO15457  Talon 45 60 719 736 875 833 684 42 0.07 69 015 11| 278 37 10 21 A2A2 | 15 189 251 1.07| 2841 |Hotjob x Pinnacle
7HO15465  Crusher 45 60 976 998 982 1041 467 52 013 123 037 175| 293 47 11 21 A1A2 | 33 143 068 0.58| 2970 |Calvary x Legendary
7HO15471  Zz Top 45 60 907 918 935 1077| 1916 73  0.05 91 006 164 28 36 05 22 A1A2 |-09 139 128 0.63| 2971 |Renegade x Zipit-P
7HO15518  Weston 45 60 980 991 1125 1030| 1307 47  0.02 91 014 138| 267 6.1 041 19 A2A2 | 20 090 189 040| 2936 ([Maximus x Moola
7HO15537  High Seas 45 60 834 840 819 781 1441 55  0.03 72 006 127 3.03 38 -04 16 A2A2 | 03 152 151 0.60| 2816 |Spartacus x Achiever
7HO15563  Impact 45 60 951 966 1052 1047| 1105 51  0.06 80 013 131 272 59 20 1.8 A1A2 | -05 119 199 0.36| 2968 |Maximus x Hodedoe
7HO15564  Pogo 45 945 963 1089 1030| 1139 58  0.08 99 019 157 276 40 02 24 A2A2 090 110 0.14| 2927 [Maximus x Rome




7HO15592
7HO15640
7HO15694
7HO15719
7HO15786
7HO15836
7HO15848
7HO15849
14H015182
14H015288
14HO15361
14H015367
14HO15668
14HO15781
14HO15815
14H015818
14H015842
14H015952
250HO15156
250HO15955
7HO15094
7HO15186
7HO15304
7HO15396
7HO15532
7THO15651
7HO15666
7HO15691
7HO15697
7HO15706
THO15731
7THO15746
7THO15762
7HO15766
7HO15838
7THO15841
7HO15949
14H014982
14HO15176
14H015282
14H015432
14HO15445
14HO15460
14H015519
14HO15654
14HO15686
14H015707
14H015802
250HO15087
250HO15211
250H015235
250H015513
250H0O15662
250H015939
250H015959
7HO15132
7HO15196
7HO15318
7HO15482
7HO15597
7HO15606

Sensational
Moonraker
Happening
Deke
Volcano
Slate
Cash
Tyson

Lift Off
Newman
Foxtrot
Knockout
Halfway
Jabba
Medic
Federal
Brute
Enzo
Captivating
Harmony
Revelation
Lexus
Redeem
Huck

Big Orbitz
Mozzarella
History
Hapwire
Wiseup
Vortex
Neo
Midlake
Lou
Aramis
Salute
Ocean
Rollo
Rashan
Olave
Vrable
Expedite
Massey
Simba
Apollo
Cosmo
Jiff

Ihop
Barlet
Rozline
Caviar
Muscles
Elon

Rix
Privateer
Lucrative
Moscow
Venus
Treaty
Romelu
Riche
Everyhour

60
60

60
60

60
60
60
60
60

60

55

1030
922
940
977

1013
984
953
883
899

1039

1003
899

1015

1070
918
858

1007

1030
774
894
769
956
999
970
841
861
908
950
970
974
951
841
943
909
918
922

1025
994
977

1018
954
919

1021

1063
819

1007
933
947
902
890
751
887
981
957

1018

1007
982
945
904
932
931

1046
935
950
990

1033
999
974
899
919

1067

1011
912

1032

1086
926
882

1018

1063
788
904
782
974

1016
987
864
880
922
959
985
990
964
864
964
940
935
939

1039

1009
996

1028
972
949

1038

1083
836

1027
951
962
923
901
762
899
998
979

1033

1022
993
969
918
950
943

1007
1060
983
947
1147
958
1097
975
964
1046
1013
929
975
1013
877
1041
921
1060
911
930
853
1085
1018
1050
1015
908
936
936
1026
890
939
940
1061
1079
1007
955
1065
1088
1031
1051
1045
1103
954
1192
940
1000
948
1045
1016
926
826
862
1085
1076
970
1077
891
1004
877
919
922

1243
631
634
420

1561
734
903
675
915

1007
605
816

1467

1174
529

1429
705

1066

54 0.05
47 0.04
73 0.05
42 0.03
59  0.08
64 0.06
55 0.08
61 0.09
47 010
30 0.06
54 0.00
4 0.05
50  0.06
59  0.06
49 0.03
38 0.09
42 0.04
47 012
48 0.06
63  0.05
38  0.02
61  0.05
56  0.06
57  0.05
54 0.0
54 0.10
39 005
47 0.04
59  0.06
59  0.08
49  0.05
29 010
52 0.08
56  0.14
45 0.07
38 007
68  0.06
54 0.04
52 0.06
40  0.00
42 0.05
34 011
46 0.10
58  0.07
32 004
47 0.10
42 010
65 0.06
45 0.08
39 0.04
34 0.05
45  0.06
49  0.06
52 012
49 0.08
60 0.05
47 0.04
46  0.10
63  0.06
41 007
42 0.03

103
78

0.12
0.15
0.05
0.21
0.16
0.15
0.14
0.20
0.18
0.27
0.07
0.17
0.15
0.1
0.07
0.24
0.09
0.30
0.16
0.15
0.05
0.09
0.18
0.13
0.29
0.24
0.26
0.23
0.10
0.23
0.19
0.35
0.14
0.25
0.27
0.27
0.20
0.22
0.11
0.08
0.18
0.26
0.35
0.13
0.18
0.27
0.26
0.12
0.32
0.22
0.21
0.18
0.18
0.24
0.26
0.06
0.17
0.16
0.15
0.26
0.13

136
133
162
145
148
167
134
164
124
123
140
129
134
142
121
124
107
150
134
165

91
143
157
150
168
154
147
159
141
170
146
129
131
148
151
139
188
169
127
112
125
112
167
144
109
150
133
159
164
137
119
133
139
144
155
133
143
112
162
144
120

2.88
2.70
2.85
2.92
2.72
2.77
2.65
2.85
2.67
2.66

6.3

oo woohv PO RO WOWNDOINN®

S A
N o

0.2

0.0
-0.8
0.7

0.6

1.3
2.3
0.6
0.0

0.6

0.3

-0.6
-0.3
0.9
0.3
-1.9
0.6

1.0
0.3
0.8
-1.3

1.74
1.53
0.38
0.80
1.18
1.31
1.45
0.73

1.42
0.81
1.55
1.75
1.06
2.06
1.38
1.93
2.08
0.94
1.48
1.86
1.00
1.53
1.15

-0.08
1.38
0.11
0.74

-0.25

-0.38

-0.55

-0.23
0.02
0.42
0.76
0.68
0.04

-0.09

-0.01
0.32
1.14
0.01
0.59
1.01

-0.28

-0.23

-0.52

-0.14
0.11

-0.27

-0.22

-0.52
0.29
0.44
0.48
1.16
0.23
0.06

-0.52
1.07
0.77
0.61

-0.15

-0.35

-0.03

-0.44
0.60

-0.71
1.04

-0.44
0.24

-0.26
0.89
0.77
0.47
0.74

-0.41
1.25
0.90

-0.84

-0.25
0.06
0.98
0.62
0.20

2891
3010
2956
2925
2979
2943
2859
291
2878
2928
2852
2840
2905
2884
2821
2912
2932
2956
2861
3036
2680
2903
2846
2989
2922
2895
2833
2939
2940
2961
2946
2951
2879
2961
2895
2957
2989
2978
2861
2862
2918
2867
2903
2946
2840
2860
2894
2906
2974
2886
2749
2915
2886
3036
2999
2877
2868
2896
2890
2939
2806

Revelation x Renegade
Renegade x Wings
Roscoe x Matters
Maximus x Frazzled
Taos x Legacy
Twitch x Legacy
Lariat x Legacy
Torrent x Marius
Legacy x Samuri

Big Al x Jodandy
Lukaku x Medley
Eisaku x Achiever
Ragnar x Marius
Granada x Rome
Ragnar x Rolan
Magnitude x Nugent
Maximus x Salvatore-RC
Conway x Legacy
Riveting x Hotline
Parfect x Positive
Solution x Jedi
Legacy x Slamdunk
Rome x Medley
Legacy x Yoda
Biggelo x Granite
Heroic x Marius

Lon x Huey

Twitch x Nugent
Chas x Renegade
Milford x Legacy
Fritz x Yoda
Magnitude x Medley
Bullseye x Renegade
Spot Lite x Renegade
Twitch x Einstein
Chas x Granite
Reliant x Lionel
Renegade x Achiever
Legacy x Medley
Legacy x Medley
Legacy x Slamdunk
Legacy x Guarantee
Billy x Brennan
Legacy x Medley
Magnitude x Frazzled
Ragnar x Big Al
Ragnar x Renegade
Helix x Legacy
Renegade x Frazzled
Riveting x Imax

Forte x Burley
Spartacus x Moola
Revelation x Medley
Parfect x Legacy
Conway x Helix
Tahiti x Jedi

Legacy x Achiever
Riveting x Jedi
Lukaku x Rolan
Floyd x Nugent
Heroic x Reason

See next page for additional genomic young sires



Holstein GForce (Genomic Young Sires) wiaz

GPA GPA

GPA GPA GPA GPA GPA

GPA GPA GPA GPA Beta

GPA GPA

7y

CentralStar

Mirand-PP x Doc
Excalibur x Doc

Doc x Kingboy

Tropic x Delta-Lambda
Captivate x Doc

Tropic x Doc
Crushabull x Delta
Alvarez x Doc

Thunder Storm x Delta
Unix x McCutchen
Unstopabull-RC x Byway
Excalibur x Doc
Ronald-RC x Jordy-Red
Spartacus x Delta

Doc x Monterey

Webster-P-RC x Jedi
Altuve-RC x Splendid-P-RC
Watson-RC x Salvatore-RC
Rubels-Red x Seasaw
Ronald-RC x Pat-Red
Unstopabull-RC x Byway
Webster-P-RC x Salvatore-RC
Ronald-RC x Jordy-Red
Ronald-RC x Helix

Mirand-PP x Doc
Extra-P x Rome
Maximus x Frazzled
Webster-P-RC x Jedi
Limelight-P x Frazzled
Ronald-RC x Pat-Red
Renegade x Charley
Riveting x Answer Po
Banjo-P x Skywalker
Parfect x Zarek
Limelight-P x Hodedoe

Basic x Rocketfire
Legacy x Bourbon

Code# Name $ Sxd$ NM$ CM$ DWP$ HHP$ Milk PRO P% FAT F% CFP SCS PL DPR SCE Casein SCR PTAT UDC FLC GTPI Pedigree
Showcase™ GForce

7HO15581 Amaethon-P -0.02 0.03 68| 298 0.7 -13 22 A1A2 365 279 1.02| 2504
7HO15325 Hanans 45 60 584 603 600 696 383 38 0.09 76 022 114 280 23 -19 27 A2A2 1.1 397 3.01 223]| 2842
7THO15634 Cadillac 45 60 445 446 167 487 988 32 0.00 56 006 88| 3.01 18 -08 27 A1A2 |-07 3.35 270 1.48] 2651
7THO15524 Handshake 40 60 597 618 887 699 51 36 012 68 024 104| 291 24 04 15 A2A2 | -06 294 248 2.07| 2821
7HO15850 Junga 40 60 125 129 155 166 247 17 0.03 28 007 45| 305 0.7 -1.7 30 A1A2 314 264 1.05| 2348
7HO15984 Merlin 40 60 616 630 503 673 982 53 0.08 84 016 137 | 297 12 -18 22 A1A2 293 208 1.83( 2808
250H015236  Mystic Crush 40 55 264 269 115 272 352 18 002 26 004 44| 294 12 -06 21 A1A2 | -05 319 296 0.90]| 2443
250H015322  Hanley 40 55 404 415 413 531 794 38 005 56 009 94| 281 18 -24 34 A2A2 |12 314 236 1.63| 2637
250H015329  Thunder Struck 40 55 159 165 31 257 260 15 002 38 010 53| 291 01 -23 37 A1A2 1.7 337 245 0.87| 2359
7HO14920 Select 38 50 49 58 67 228 -420 -3 004 32 017 29| 283 -03 -03 20 A1A2 | -11 3.09 251 0.71] 2328
7HO15023 Analyst-Red 38 50 -396 405 -491 -282 42 22 -007 -27 -009 -49| 288 -06 -1.3 33 A1A2 14 275 249 1.88( 1906
THO15477 Derby 38 55 383 398 222 387 155 30 009 61 020 91 294 10 -21 29 A1A2 0.1 350 252 1.67]| 2613
7HO15601 Ron Burgundy-Red 38 50 [ -111 -103 -295 48| -447 -9 0.02 1 007 -8 274 04 13 27 A1A2 299 248 2.52( 2162
250H015397  Homecoming 38 55 685 693 632 669 572 34 0.06 69 0.16 103 | 3.08 3 1 ‘l 0 1 8 A2A2 0.9 262 245 0.15( 2768
THO14734 Handsome 1152 0.04 0.09 117 | 3.07 A1A2 325 255 184|211
7HO15203 Boeing-P-Red 681 695 777 705 823 0.06 012 107 | 282 37 -02 18 A2A2 |-05 111 133 0.15( 2676
THO15427 Rompen-Red 40 55 574 576 626 615 1478 41 -0.02 43 -005 84| 282 31 -15 17 A1A2 | -11 244 239 1.30( 2678
7HO15636 Resonate-Red 40 55 801 809 821 765 953 37 0.03 78 014 115| 283 52 -02 18 A1A2 140 1.85 0.70( 2769
7HO15825 Rebel-Red 40 55 723 740 818 837 822 48 0.08 72 014 120| 283 38 -02 28 A2A2 190 203 0.83( 2811
250H015525 Mcdonald-P-Red 40 55 522 536 468 657 211 15 0.03 51 015 66| 257 44 02 20 A1A2 |-09 232 263 1.75| 2677
7HO15023 Analyst-Red 38 50 | -396 -405 -491 -282 42 -22 -007 -27 -0.09 49| 283 -06 -13 33 A1A2 1.4 275 249 1.88( 1906
7HO15440 Handy-Red 38 50 826 831 925 774| 1494 50 001 65 0.03 115 288 50 -06 10 A1A2 2.1 142 148 0.68( 2765
7HO15601 Ron Burgundy-Red 38 50 111 103 -295 48 -447 -9 0.02 1 0.07 -8 274 04 13 27 A1A2 299 248 252( 2162
14HO15369  Trumpet-Red 0.01 0.15 263 59 14 18 A1IA1 114 157 1.11| 2708
7HO15581 Amaethon-P 242 -0.02 0.03 68| 298 0.7 -13 22 A1A2 365 279 1.02| 2504
7HO15898 Wintergreen-P 45 967 992 1135 1004 563 54 0.13 97 0.26 151 279 56 05 21 A2A2 044 059 0.17| 2882
14HO15557  Playoff-P 45 60 916 922 1062 901 185 59 000 90 0.06 149 | 280 46 -15 21 A2A2 114 146 0.09 | 2864
7HO15203 Boeing-P-Red 40 55 681 695 777 705 823 42 0.06 65 012 107 | 282 37 -02 18 A2A2 |-05 111 133 0.15( 2676
14HO15289  Bedrock-PP 40 55 817 821 894 805 2014 58 -0.02 69 -0.03 127 | 275 50 -16 1.9 A2A2 2.1 152 169 -0.21| 2778
250H015525 Mcdonald-P-Red 40 55 522 536 468 657 211 15 0.03 51 015 66| 257 44 02 20 A1A2 |-09 232 263 1.75| 2677
7HO15349 Extra-P 38 50 883 895 810 861| 1457 63 0.06 93 013 156 | 295 30 -1.0 23 A1A2 23 138 099 0.78( 2862
THO15424 Banner-P 38 822 835 996 814 847 39 0.04 60 010 99| 275 57 16 1.7 A2A2 0.1 110 1.47 0.21( 2787
7THO15729 Acclerate-P 38 686 696 731 798| 1170 47 004 63 0.06 110 282 30 07 16 A1A2 121 179 0.51| 2741
7HO15790 Ison-P 38 55 793 812 829 1026 770 47 0.08 69 014 116 272 538 1 7 2 3 A2A2 193 151 0.65( 2909
250HO15364 Halo- PP 650 670 804 0.09 014 111 275 28 A1A2 188 220 0.29( 2732
7HO15033 Bold 807 812 1002 848| 1375 36 -002 52 0.00 83| 259 70 03 22 A2A2 153 1.72 0.45( 2762
7HO15079 Stellar 20 40 931 955 1031 1059 728 51 010 95 0.23 146 | 262 57 -08 28 A2A2 2.6 0.62 1.39 -0.23| 2882
7THO15197 Magellan 20 40 840 854 850 865| 1176 51 0.05 65 0.07 116 | 274 54 07 16 A2A2 2.3 124 162 041 2799

Basic x Magee



7HO15273 Lawless 20 40 942 956 1117 1001| 949 45 005 109 025 154 | 276 49 -05 21 A1A2 24 | 087 0.74 0.55| 2887 |Rome x Brennan
7HO15307 Hangry 20 40 980 995 1195 983| 1000 44 004 93 019 137 | 262 65 00 1.7 A2A2 32 | 031 092 -0.18| 2842 |Rome x Slamdunk
7HO15412 Trivia 20 924 940 1119 912 859 39 004 78 0.16 117 261 69 08 1.8 A1A1 2.6 047 1.04 -0.44| 2800 |Arrowhead x Marius
7HO15418 Monaco 20 815 827 933 974| 1037 37 002 60 007 97| 255 641 24 19 A1A1 3.2 123 1.64 0.36| 2859 |Magnitude x Medley
7HO15633 Deploy 20 829 844 797 846| 652 38 006 100 026 138 | 280 38 -0.1 23 A2A2 4.2 1.79 0.98 0.92| 2840 |Eisaku x Achiever
14HO14629  Sertoli 20 720 728 748 800| 1333 51 003 69 006 120 288 3.6 1.0 29 Al1A2 1.9 1.08 1.38 0.57| 2785 [Festivus x Rubicon
14HO15301  Gordy 20 40 994 1006 1088 977| 1154 47 004 95 017 142 273 6.0 07 23 A1A2 41 0.21 0.60 -0.17 | 2862 |Riveting x Granite
HHPS=Herd Hoolth Profit Dallars, SCE=Calving Ease, PL=Productive Life, SCS=Scomatic Cell Count Score, DPR=Daughter Pregnancy Rote, SCR=Sie Conception Rate, PTAT=Predicted Transmiting Abiity for Type, UDC=Udder Composite, FLC=Foot and Leg Composite, GTPI=Genomic Totol Performance Index, RC=Red Carrier » Prces listed reflect semen cost. An additional fee will be added for insemination service.
GForce Mating Guide

NM$ CM$ DWP$ HHP$ Milk Protein Fat CFP
Porter 1184 |Porter 1195 |Jabba 1366 |Roswell 1213 |Bedrock-PP 2014 |Milky 76 [Milky 127 |Milky 203
Milky 1177 [Milky 1190 |Milky 1358 |Apollo 1192 |Payload 1993 |2z Top 73 |Taz 127 |Rollo 188
Macon 1103 |Macon 1120 [Newman 1289 | Prusik 1171 War Zone 1989 [Happening 73 |Crusher 123 |Taz 187
Gibson 1086 |Gibson 1099 |Porter 1285 |Fiji 1165|2z Top 1916 |Payload 72 |Porter 121 |Porter 185
Jabba 1070 |Fiji 1090 [Bowline 1266 | Salsbury 1160 [Happening 1905 |Bowline 68 |Simba 121 [Magnum 176
Bowline 1068 |Jabba 1086 |Foxtrot 1226 |Volcano 1147 |Magnum 1899 [Rollo 68 |Rollo 120 |Crusher 175
Fiji 1066 |Prusik 1085 |Rix 1206 |Milky 1141 |Playoff-P 1856 |Moonshiner 66 |Rozline 119 |Holliday 175
Apollo 1063 |Apollo 1083 |History 1204 | Taos 1126 |Milky 1797 |Holliday 66 Rashan 115 |Hotsauce 173
Salsbury 1059 |Bowline 1082 [Gibson 1200 | Bigshot 1122 [Moonshiner 1783 [Gordon Big Orbitz 114 [Classic 171 “
Prusik 1059 |Salsbu 1071 |Hang 1195 |Zythos 1118 |Porter 1733 |Bigshot 65 Motlvated 113 |Trooper 171
n
Vrable Cashback 6 |Handy-Red Romelu Hanans 3.97 Hanans 3.01 [Ron Burgundy Red 2.52 |Parfect 3072 @
Massey 8.2 Taos 2.6 Foxtrot 1.2 Deploy 4.2 Amaethon-P 3.65 |Mystic Crush 2.96 [Hanans 2.23 |Hecker 3066
Newman 8.0 [Roswell 24 |Brute 1.3 |Gordy 4.1 |Derby 3.50 [Amaethon-P 2.79 |Handshake 2.07 |Milky 3066 You
Fiji 7.7 [Monaco 24 [Rix 1.3 |Crusher 3.3 |Thunder Struck  3.37 [Cadillac 2.70 |Logistics 2.06 |Cashback 3057
Apollo 7.6 (lhop 2.2 |Porter 1.4 |Hangry 3.2 |Cadillac 3.35 [Junga 2.64 |Analyst-Red 1.88 | Trooper 3056
Expectant 7.5 |Impact 2.0 [Salute 1.5 |Monaco 3.2 |Handsome 3.25 |Mcdonald-P-Red  2.63 |Handsome 1.84 |Porter 3051
Roswell 7.5 [Vrable 1.8 |Handshake 1.5 [Venus 3.0 |Mystic Crush 3.19 |Handsome 2.55 |Merlin 1.83 |Digital 3045
Brute 7.5 |Brute 1.8 [Casablanca 1.5 |Everyhour 2.9 [Hanley 3.14 |Harmony 2.53 |Parfect 1.78 |Gordon 3040
Olave 7.3 |Massey 1.7 |Vrable 1.6 |Moscow 2.8 |Junga 3.14 |Derby 2.52 |Mcdonald-P-Red  1.75 [Magnum 3039
Gibson 7.3 |Prusik 1.7 |Gibson 1.6 |Trivia 2.6 [Select 3.09 |Select 2.51 [Derby 1.67 |Gibson 3038

On the cover: Horsens-SSI 3103 12374-ET (VG-85-VG-MS) is a second-lactation 250H014134 RENEGADE daughter at Destiny Farms, Marshfield, Wis. Learn more about RENEGADE and other
sires on the Select Sires bull app. It's perfect for quick, on-farm searches. The app has also made significant improvements, recently, making it even more useful as a herd-management tool.

Products sold by Select Sires Inc. or its affiliates to a buyer shall not be used other than as authorized by the terms and conditions in the
sales invoice. Each conventionally processed semen straw (not sex sorfed) shall be used only for insemination of a female bovine. ALL
OTHER USES OF BOVINE SEMEN FROM SELECT SIRES INC. AND ITS AFFILIATES ARE STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN
CONSENT OF SELECT SIRES INC. INCLUDING (WITHOUT LIMITATION) GENOTYPING, SEQUENCING, CLONING, GENETIC ANALYSIS, GENETIC
MANIPULATION OR FOR RESEARCH. Select Sires Inc., its member cooperatives, its agents or employees cannot and do not guarantee the
conception rate, gender, quality or productivity to be obtained in connection with the use of its products or recommended techniques. It
makes no warranties of any kind whatsoever, expressed or implied, which extend beyond the description of its products and hereby disclaims
all warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. In the unlikely event that any of our products shall be proven to be
defective, damages resulting from their use shall exclude consequential domages and be limited to the purchase price of the product. Al
gender SELECTED semen is processed using Ultraplus™ technology. Ultraplus is a trademark of Inguran LLC. ™gender SELECTED semen is a
trademark of Select Sires Inc. ®Wellness Trait Index, WTS, Dairy Wellness Profit Index, DWPS, and CLARIFIDE are registered trademarks

of Toefis Inc,, ifs offiliates and/or its licensors. ™Showcase, GForce, Herd Health Profit Dollars (HHPS), and Mastifis ResistantPRO are
trademarks of Select Sires, Inc. ®NXGEN is a registered trademark of Select Sires Inc. ®TPI is a registered trademark of Holstein Association
USA. Limitations and Conditions of Sale: gender SELECTED semen shall be used only for the single insemination of one female bovine
during single ovulation with the intent to produce a single offspring unless specifically approved on an individual customer basis by Sexing
Technologies (ST) in writing. ST agrees, however, that Select Sires” customers may use 4,000,000 concentration straws for superovulation
or IVF so long as the service provider or the end-user is authorized for such use under an independent license (other than this agreement)
by XY. AS A CONDITION OF PURCHASING gender SELECTED SEMEN, THE PURCHASER AGREES THAT gender SELECTED SEMEN WILL NOT BE
REVERSE SORTED OR RESORTED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED, IN ADVANCE, ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS BY SELECT SIRES INC. IN WRITING.
All other uses of gender SELECTED semen from Select Sires Inc. and its affiliates are strictly prohibited without the prior written consent of
Select Sires Inc. including (without limitation) genotyping, sequencing, cloning, genetic analysis, genetic manipulation o for research. Select
Sires intends to monitor the use of gender SELECTED semen and vigorously enforce these restrictions on use.



Balanced improvement in both fat and protein yield

W Shallow udders with intermediate optimums for teat size and
/Y rear teat placement

HHPS

Herd Health Profit Dollars™ is a new tool
to help producers create healthy, longer-
living cattle in their herds. Emphasis on
components, mastitis resistance, udder
depth, and teat size and placement are a
few traits that are included to help boost
your herd’s profitability!

Strong emphasis on mastitis resistance traits

Health-focused index that can be used to rank heifers in
@ herds that perform genomic testing, but don't test with
Zoetis or don't have CLARIFIDE" Plus results

” Allows for comparisons with all active Holstein sires

A better cow for a better future.

Includes the new CDCB feed efficiency evaluations to
moderate body size and efficiently convert feed into milk

Proven Sires Genomic Young Sires

Code | GTer | M | | upc | scs | mast

Code Name HHP$ | Nms | | uoc | scs | masT
7H014454 LIONEL 1200 | 3172 | 1255 | 253 | -28 | 33 | 061 | 289 | -03 7H015807 GEORGEMILLER* | 1317 | 3063 | 1105 | 145 | 22 | 81 | 145 | 247 | 55
7H014229 TAHITI 1082 2994 | 1102 180 0.2 53 0.63 3.00 1.8 7H015977 HAYK* 1297 3091 1062 161 19 6.1 134 2.53 47
250H014134 RENEGADE 1081 3020 876 163 13 3.6 1.49 2.88 2.0 7H015945 ROSWELL 1213 3009 | 1053 141 24 75 1.56 2.66 36
7H014451 BlGAL 1067 | 2878 | 989 | 150 | -03 | 61 | 078 | 260 | 38 14H015519 | APOLLO 1192 | 2946 | 1063 | 144 | 04 | 76 | 103 | 260 | 52
7H014578 FOXCATCHER 1044 | 2902 | 973 | 142 | 16 | 56 | 073 | 264 | 20 7H015821 FROST BITE* 1186 | 3091 | 1269 | 179 | 09 | 69 | 080 | 279 | 19
14H014636 | TRYME 1028 | 2852 | 909 | 108 | 24 | 74 | 092 | 277 | 38 14H015865 PERLE* 1184 | 3073 | 1130 | 168 | 12 | 64 | 126 | 258 | 39
7H014250 LEGACY 1007 | 2841 | 939 | 113 | 11 84 | 145 | 256 | 42 7H015787 PRUSIK 1171 | 3022 | 1059 | 153 | 17 | 69 | 092 | 255 | 3.0
7H014436 BIG DOLLARS 985 2753 932 127 -2.0 6.7 0.75 2.63 4.2 14H015992 FIJI 1165 3032 1066 152 16 7.7 137 2.55 39
7H014438 GODDARD 977 | 2776 | 943 | 148 | 1.0 | 56 | -025| 273 | 17 7H015791 SALSBURY 1160 | 2997 | 1059 | 155 | 1.1 67 | 127 | 277 | 29
14H014226 ROME 9N 2781 | 950 | 152 | -12 | 60 | 002 | 255 | 34 7H015786 VOLCANO 1147 | 2979 | 1013 | 148 | 14 | 67 | 124 | 268 | 35
7H014320 ALPHABET 941 2944 964 171 -1.0 4.1 1.69 2.90 -0.6 7H015233 MILKY 1141 3066 | 1177 203 16 47 1.04 2.94 17
14H014220 RIVETING 934 2768 853 89 14 74 1.12 2.65 5.0 7HO15167 GAMEDAY* 1138 3069 1096 170 0.2 6.4 1.56 2.63 2.9
7H014329 EMINENT 919 2819 910 119 2.8 5.5 0.59 2.84 1.7 7H015966 ISAAC* 1138 3068 921 190 0.4 34 143 2.85 14
14H014587 HARLOW 910 2856 921 142 -0.9 4.6 1.44 2.73 1.7 7HO15112 TAOS 1126 2990 913 142 2.6 57 1.46 2.73 23
14H014442 DELPRO 883 | 2787 | 816 | 106 | 20 | 61 | 066 | 276 | 23 7H015583 KASHTON* 1124 | 2987 | 1089 | 157 | -04 | 66 | 176 | 260 | 38
7H014314 ROCHESTER 870 2789 851 83 43 7.7 0.57 2.80 2.7 7H015695 ONO* 1124 2953 975 156 0.1 59 1.07 2.71 3.9

*NXGEN Sire



Beef x Dairy
SIRES

Choosing the right beef genetics to
crossbreed to Holsteins and Jerseys can
significantly impact your herd’s bottom line.

Scan the QR code for the most current offering of elite terminal
beef bulls that excel for calving ease, growth performance, carcass
merit, and elite fertility to maximize reproductive performance.

IT'S TIME...

to know she’s still pregnant with routine
milk pregnancy testing before dry off.

Time to Rest

Least invasive method to confirm
pregnancy. Promotes resting time which

is associated with improved production.
Research shows one hour of lost resting time
leads to approximately 3.5 Ibs. less milk/
cow/day.

Saves Time

Conduct through routine DHI samples or
send samples direct. Eliminates time and
labor to sort, restrain and palpate animals.

Now is the Time

At 98% accurate, the milk pregnancy test
identifies pregnancy status as early as 28-
days post breeding until dry off.

800.631.3510
mycentralstar.com

Pedigree Sorts - Proven & GForce

Genetic diversity in the Holstein breed continues to dwindle, creating a greater risk for inbreeding in your herd when
pedigree makeup is overlooked. Below are lists that are free of popular bloodlines and can be a good starting point to
avoid inbreeding during genetic selection. To gain the greatest advantage in genetic selection, work with a CentralStar

Genetic Consultant to accelerate your ROL.

7H011351 SUPERSIRE Free 7H012788 FRAZZLED Free 7H011314 MOGUL Free

14H014587
7H014329
7H014732
7H015085
250H014134
7H014314
7H012659
7H012421
250H014310
14H014629
250H013531
7H012886
7H012928
14H07828
250H012961
7H015984
7H015524
7H012344
7H015325
7H014734
250H014579
250H014605
7H015634
7H012978
7H012111
7H015477
250H015236
7H015581
250H015329
7H015850
7H014920
7H013839
7H010920
7H012587
7H014324
7H015023
7H014477

Harlow
Eminent
Meridian
Parfect
Renegade
Rochester
Passat
Millington
(offee
Sertoli
Totem
(Cannon
Deano

Odin

Doc

Merlin
Handshake
Rager-Red
Hanans
Handsome
Hancock
Tropic
(adillac
House
Dragonheart
Derby
Mystic Crush
Amaethon P
Thunder Struck
Junga
Select

Tatoo

Gold Chip
Diamondback
Backflip
Analyst-Red
Warrior-Red

7H015791
7H015840
7H015839
7H015826
14H015460
250H015959
14H015842
14H015361
14H014982
14H015558
7H015824
14H015179
7H015465
7H015487
7H014578
7H014320
7H014859
7H015966
7H015563
7H015721
7H015793
7H015348
7H014438
14H015646
7H015694
14H015223
7H015606
7H015640
14H014587
7H015838
7H015112
7H014868
7H014329
14H015929
14H014636
7HO015471
7H015482

Salsbury
(asablanca
Magnum
Hotsauce
Simba
Lucrative
Brute
Foxtrot
Rashan
Titanium
Motivated
Trooper
Crusher
Holliday
Foxcatcher
Alphabet
Maximus
Isaac*
Impact
Harrisenna
Pearce
Payload
Goddard
Hagerman-P
Happening
Conway
Everyhour
Moonraker
Harlow
Salute
Taos
Victorio
Eminent
Cirrus-P*
Try Me
IzTop
Romelu

7H015694  Happening
7H014436  Big Dollars
7H012421  Millington
7H013454  Rocketfire

7H012788  Frazzled

250H013531
14H07828
250H012961

Totem
Odin
Doc

7H012344  Rager-Red
7H014132  Liberty-P
7HO11351  Supersire
7HO012111  Dragonheart
7H014920  Select
7H013839  Tatoo
7H010920  Gold Chip
7H012587  Diamondback
7H014324  Backflip
7H015023  Analyst-Red
7HO14477  Warrior-Red

*NXGEN Sire




Holstein Progeny Proven waz

Code#

7THO14454
250H014134
THO14229
7HO14320
14HO7796
14HO14587
14HO14636
THO13454
7THO14160
7HO14329
7THO14578
14HO7770
14HO14220
250H014310
7THO14364
THO14436
7THO14451
7THO14460
THO14732
14HO7828
14HO14226
14HO14315
14HO14464
250H014465
250H0O14605
7THO14158
14HO14129
7HO14010
7HO14110
7HO14250
7THO14314
7THO14316
THO14438
14HO 14442
250HO13531
14HO14169
THO12421
THO12886
7HO14132
THO12344
7THO12659
THO12788
7HO12928
THO12974
7HO12978

Name

Lionel
Renegade
Tahiti
Alphabet
Griff
Harlow
Try Me
Rocketfire
Luster-P
Eminent
Foxcatcher
Helix
Riveting
Coffee
Eisaku

Big Dollars
Big Al
Crown-Red
Meridian
Odin
Rome
Milford
Reeve-Red
Ronald-RC
Tropic
Brass
Basic
Shiek
Razzle
Legacy
Rochester
Marksman
Goddard
Delpro
Totem
Soprano
Millington
Cannon
Liberty-P
Rager-Red
Passat
Frazzled
Deano
Copycat
House

$ Sxd$ NM$ CM$ DWP$ HHP$ Milk Pro Pro%

65
60
55
55
50
50
50
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
38
38
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
34
34
34
32
32
32
32
32
32

80
75
70
70
65

65
60
60

60
60
60
60
55
60
95
95
60
55
55
95
60
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

50

55
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50
50

1255
876
1102
964
832
921
909
77
710
910
973
823
853
796
745
932
989
486
894
628
950
871
425
522
522
694
701
754
818
939
851
819
943
816
676
838
809
663
559
588
815
770
636
658
435

1256
894
1106
963
847
928
924
779
716
924
987
827
869
815
748
933
1013
504
907
640
966
886
440
530
539
704
708
753
815
961
863
822
955
830
691
840
821
669
569
596
816
776
635
672
454

1326
803
1094
935
696
1026
874
816
667
1113
948
744
917
755
626
1208
1016
457
973
754
1124
883
380
476
706
600
733
666
800
879
987
782
986
864
831
807
860
658
524
621
951
853
678
975
556

1200
1081
1082
941
831
910
1028
841
696
919
1044
831
934
859
736
985
1067
602
805
673
971
837
679
582
675
702
773
702
835
1007
870
776
977
883
759
772
843
669
618
612
741
831
594
828
576

3397 101

-0.01

117
2187
2422
892
1150
1232
2491
1374
545
1481
1713
647
246
1160
2182
489
a77
900
539
1234
1077
485
586
700
1002
1241
1321
2224
467
614
1690
1535
1198
679
1351
17
1030
738
830
1151
1572
1981
1145
428

62 0.09
74 0.02
68 -0.02
58 0.10
38 0.0
56 0.06
75 -0.01
43 0.00
36 0.07
57 0.04
61 0.03
35 0.05
32 0.09
44 0.03
55 -0.04
42 0.09
34 0.07
43 0.05
38 0.07
50 0.04
55 0.07
32 0.06
21 0.01
43 0.07
34 0.01
38 0.00
36 -0.02
63 -0.02
37 0.08
32 0.05
53  0.00
58 0.03
53 0.05
34 0.04
48 0.02
46 0.03
36 0.01
33 0.04
35 0.03
34 -0.01
40 -0.03
60 -0.01
47 0.04
32 007

Fat Fat%

152
101
106
103
109
104
52
54
76
83
85
114
54
82
77
72
108
52
90
88
102
103
49
24
69
70
50
76
70
76
51
81
90
53
75
94
98
85
52
49
80
4l
79
80
47

0.07
0.20
0.07
0.03
0.26
0.21
0.02
-0.14
0.08
0.22
0.10
0.16
0.10
0.26
0.11
-0.04
0.31
0.12
0.19
0.24
0.19
0.21
0.11
0.01
0.15
0.11
0.01
0.09
-0.05
0.20
0.10
0.05
0.10
0.02
0.17
0.14
0.18
0.16
0.08
0.06
0.12
0.04
0.01
0.12
0.11

Beta

CFP SCS PL DPR SCE Casein SCR PTAT UDC

253
163
180
171
167
142
108
129
119
119
142
175

89
114
121
127
150

86
133
126
152
158

81

45
112
104

88
112
133
113

83
134
148
106
109
142
144
121

85

84
114
11
139
127

79

2.89
2.88
3.00
2.90
3.1
2.73
2.77
2.89
273
2.84
2.64
3.04
2.65
273
3.09
2.63
2.60
2.66
2.82
3.00
2.55
2.86
2.74
272
2.77
2.63
2.64
2.92
3.03
2.56
2.80
2.92
273
2.76
2.66
3.1
272
2.84
2.82
2.88
2.94
2.50
3.07
2.68
2.62

33
3.6
5.3
41
2.7
4.6
74
48
20
85
5.6
1.4
74
5.8
4.2
6.7
6.1
3.2
43
1.8
6.0
29
29
5.9
1.0
47
5.4
39
43
8.4
7.7
34
5.6
6.1
3.2
29
29
3.1
1.8
5.3
4.0
6.4
22
29
1.3

2.8
1.3
0.2

-1.0

-0.5

-0.9
24

0.4
0.3
2.8
1.6

-1.8
1.4
0.0
0.5

2.0

0.3

-14

0.5

0.1

-1.2

2.0
1.1
0.9

-1.1

2.7

-1.2

0.2

-0.5
1.1
43

0.5
1.0
20
0.3

-1.5

0.5

0.2
0.8

0.3

0.3

2.8

-1.1

0.1
0.1

2.0
3.0
1.8
22
2.3
1.7
20
3.1
26
20
2.0
2.3
22
24
29
1.9
2.6
3.0
22
1.7
24
2.6
2.3
1.6
1.9
27
20
1.6
1.6
22
23
24
1.7
1.5
2.7
1.5
25
2.3
1.6
24
1.6
24
22
20
2.1

A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A1
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A2
A1A1
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A2
A2A2
A1A2
A1A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A2A2
A1A1
A2A2

1.0
038
0.2
0.7
2.7
2.7
0.2
0.7
1.3
3.0
2.0
0.3
1.1
1.8
1.4
-1.6
0.9
2.7
1.1
0.9
23
0.3
2.3
0.9
0.4
2.6
22
0.9
1.0
0.1

0.3
20

-0.4
22
0.3
0.0
3.7
-1.6
0.0
0.7
0.4
0.1
0.5

0.56
1.77
1.03
1.51
0.89
0.86
0.83
0.51
2.83
0.41
0.29
1.10
0.62
1.79
1.64
0.21
0.47
1.92
112
1.34
0.00
1.11
1.40
1.82
2.39
1.76
1.69
1.06
0.58
0.32
0.7
1.08

-0.43

0.65
1.82
0.78
0.92
0.97
1.04
1.58
0.23
0.00
1.91
1.42
2.10

0.61
1.49
0.63
1.69
0.60
1.44
0.92
0.67
2.35
0.59
0.73
0.80
112
1.25
0.44
0.75
0.78
1.38
1.77
0.30
0.02
0.63
0.97
1.80
1.81
1.74
210
0.64
0.29
1.45
0.57
0.70
-0.25
0.66
1.91
1.05
1.13
1.77
2.02
0.77
0.61
0.81
0.72
1.46
2.08

FLC

0.4
1.40
-0.62
0.06
0.19
0.69
0.4
-0.80
1.84
0.36
-0.43
-0.23
0.05
1.56
0.81
-0.79
-0.26
1.00
0.97
-0.08
-0.54
0.66
0.32
1.70
1.56
0.62
0.57
0.30
-0.17
-0.50
0.53
-0.05
-0.35
0.29
0.63
-0.19
0.16
-0.53
0.11
1.17
-0.08
-0.90
0.23
0.39
1.28

GTPI

3172
3020
2994
2944
2815
2856
2852
2724
2869
2819
2902
2765
2768
2822
2733
2753
2878
2562
2869
2656
2781
2781
2576
2571
2726
2694
2701
2679
2737
2841
2789
2720
2776
2787
2759
2705
2788
2685
2613
2579
2653
2611
2669
2748
2619

Y

CentralStar

Pedigree

Frazzled x Montross
Jaltaoak x Millington
Frazzled x Delta
Helix x Yoder

Silver x Supersire
Achiever x Silver
Resolve x Profit
Josuper x Sterling
Zipit-P x Kingboy
Legendary x Yoder
Panther x Foxsong
Silver x Supersire
Frazzled x Profit
Legendary x Rubicon
Samuri x Rubicon
Frazzled x Spark
Frazzled x Delta
Apprentice-RC x Delta
Achiever x Profit
Hotrod x Ransom
Frazzled x Yoder
Helix x Delta
Salvatore-RC x Silver
Salvatore-RC x Silver
Hotline x Rubicon
Frazzled x Spring
Frazzled x Spring
Sanderson x Yoder
Sanderson x Yoder
Frazzled x Yoder
Legendary x Delta
Helix x Delta
Blowtorch x Delta
Samuri x Supershot
Millington x Jacey
Modesty x Silver
Miles x Shamrock
Denver x Numero Uno
Moritz x Eraser-P
Relief-P x Observer
Ponder x Mogul
Josuper x Shotglass
Bayonet x Tango
Jedi x Jacey
Hang-Time x Jacey



7HO13740  Rolan 32 50 [ 706 713 552 622 613 35 006 89 023 124| 308 19 -1.2 17 A1A1 | 07| 119 215 1.01| 2733 |Modesty x Bombero
7HO14401  Cascade 32 50 | 433 447 343 456 475 30 005 49 011 79| 276 21 02 26 A1A2 | 15| 236 231 1.11| 2632 |King Royal x Supershot
250HO13267 Duke 32 50 | 664 668 537 748(2313 75 0.01 111 007 18| 290 03 -52 3.0 A1A2 | 0.0| 115 1.28 -1.03| 2687 |Montross x Supersire
7HO11351  Supersire 30 45 | 508 509 478 549(1132 35 0.00 64 007 99| 294 24 -25 22 A1A2 | 02| -0.08 -0.06 -0.94| 2372 |Robust x Planet
7THO12111 Dragonheart 30 45 431 418 386 4321897 36 -0.08 34 -013 70| 3.04 21 01 1.7 A2A2 02| 1.05 177 0.20| 2469 |Epic x Planet
250H013736 Hardrock 30 45 | 674 668 802 744(2506 64 -0.05 76 -0.07 140| 296 07 -23 17 A1A2 | -08| 141 096 0.10| 2681 |Modesty x Capital Gain
Showcase Progeny Proven
250HO12961 Doc 60 75 | 627 628 444 641(1611 56 002 71 003 127| 341 35 -15 27 A1A2 | -09| 346 227 2.10| 2824 |Kingboy x Mack
250H014579 Hancock 50 70 | 527 532 546 576( 1275 44 002 55 002 99| 292 24 -20 23 A2A2 | 10| 360 319 1.90| 2736 |Docx Monterey
7THO14477  Warrior-Red 45 60 | -397 -391 -442 -180| -554 -10 0.03 -12 0.03 -22| 290 -23 -25 47 A1A2 | -20| 359 229 1.68| 1947 [Avalanche-RC x Doorman
7HO13839  Tatoo 40 60 -61 -47 -80 -39 552 -3 0.05 -3 -0.05 -39| 270 26 -1.7 19 A1A2 | -1.5| 3.00 227 0.96| 2035 [Crush x Gold Chip
7HO14324  Backflip 40 60 | -332 -342 -276 -168| 269 -7 -005 -5 -0.05 -12 3.08 -29 -1.0 32 A1A2 | 13| 250 1.81 0.35| 1923 [High Octane x Goldwyn
7HO10920  Gold Chip 35 55 | -265 -272 -239 -268( -597 -38 -0.07 -22 000 -60| 279 00 -1.6 16 A1A2 | 07| 153 1.11 1.08| 1752 |Goldwyn x Shottle
7HO12587  Diamondback-RC |35 55 | -300 -297 -608 -320( 449 -2 0.04 -25 -0.03 -27| 314 -02 -28 35 A1A2 | 1.7| 243 196 144 1861 |Doorman x Talent
250H012975 Pharo 32 50 [ 374 386 367 563| 957 36 0.02 30 -002 66| 259 34 -08 19 A2A2 | 15| 226 217 -0.03| 2518 |Jedix Balisto
HHPS=Herd Health Profit Dollars, SCE=Calving Ease, PL=Productive Life, SCS=Scomatic Cell Count Score, DPR=Daughter Pregnancy Rate, SCR=Sire Conception Rate, PTAT=Predicted Transmiting Ability for Type, UDC=Udder Composite, FLC=Foot and Leg Composite, GTPI=Total Performance Index, RC=Red Carrier  Prices listed reflect semen cost. An additional fee will be added for insemination service.
Progeny-Proven Mating Guide

NM$ CM$ DWP$ HHP$ Milk Protein Fat CFP
Lionel 1255 |Lionel 1256 |Lionel 1326 |Lionel 1200 |Lionel 3397 |Lionel 101 [Lionel 152 |Lionel 253
Tahiti 1102 |Tahiti 1106 (Big Dollars 1208 | Tahiti 1082 |Hardrock 2506 [Rocketfire 75 |Helix 114 (Duke 186
Big Al 989 (Big Al 1013 [Rome 1124 |Renegade 1081 |Rockeffire 2491 |Duke 75 |Duke 111 |Tahiti 180
Foxcatcher 973 |Foxcatcher 987 |Eminent 1113 (Big Al 1067 [Alphabet 2422 |Tahiti 74 |Griff 109 [Helix 175
Alphabet 964 [Rome 966 |(Tahiti 1094 |Foxcatcher 1044 |Duke 2313 |Alphabet 68 |Big Al 108 |Alphabet 171
Rome 950 |Alphabet 963 |Harlow 1026 Try Me 1028 |Razzle 2224 |Hardrock 64 |[Tahiti 106 |Griff 167
Goddard 943 [Legacy 961 (Big Al 1016 |Legacy 1007 | Tahiti 2187 |Razzle 63 |Harlow 104 |Renegade 163
Legacy 939 |Goddard 955 |Rochester 987 (Big Dollars 985 [Big Dollars 2182 |Renegade 62 |Alphabet 103 [Milford 158
Big Dollars 932 |Big Dollars 933 |Goddard 986 |Goddard 977 |Deano 1981 [Helix 61 [Milford 103 |Rome 152
Harlow 921 |Harlow 928 |Copycat 975 [Rome 971 [Dragonheart 1897 |Deano 60 [Rome 102 |Big Al 150
Legacy 8.4 |Rochester 4.3 |Delpro 1.5 |Liberty-P 3.7 |Hancock 3.60 |Hancock 3.19 (Doc 2.10 |Lionel 3172
Rochester 7.7 |Eminent 2.8 [Soprano 1.5 |Eminent 3.0 |Warrior-Red 3.59 |Luster-P 2.35 |Hancock 1.90 |Renegade 3020
Try Me 74 [Try Me 2.4 |Ronald-RC 1.6 |Harlow 2.7 |Doc 3.46 |Cascade 2.31 |Luster-P 1.84 | Tahiti 2994
Riveting 7.4 |Delpro 2.0 |Liberty-P 1.6 |Griff 2.7 |Tatoo 3.00 |Warrior-Red 2.29 |Ronald-RC 1.70 |Alphabet 2944
Big Dollars 6.7 |Foxcatcher 1.6 |Shiek 1.6 |Brass 2.6 |Luster-P 2.83 |Doc 2.27 |Warrior-Red 1.68 |Foxcatcher 2902
Frazzled 6.4 |Riveting 1.4 |Passat 1.6 |Reeve-Red 2.3 |Backflip 2.50 |Tatoo 2.27 |Tropic 1.56 |Big Al 2878
Delpro 6.1 |Renegade 1.3 |Razzle 1.6 [Rome 2.3 |Diamondback-RC 2.43 |Pharo 2.17 |Coffee 1.56 |Luster-P 2869
Big Al 6.1 |Legacy 1.1 |Gold Chip 1.6 [Soprano 2.2 |Tropic 2.39 |Rolan 2.15 |Diamondback-RC  1.44 |Meridian 2869
Rome 6.0 [Reeve-Red 1.1 |Goddard 1.7 |Basic 2.2 [Cascade 2.36 |Basic 2.10 |Renegade 1.40 |Harlow 2856
Ronald-RC 5.9 |Goddard 1.0 [Dragonheart 1.7 |Goddard 2.0 |Pharo 2.26 [House 2.08 |House 1.28 [Try Me 2852

EfferCep :

PRE / POST TEAT DIP

| =

Save on
Storage

Save on
Shipping

Made in
the USA

Accurate
Measurements

DISINFECTANT - SANITIZER

47 CentralStar

800.631.3510
www.mycentralstar.com




April 2022 ) 4 o vﬂwmw:m_a
STEIN PRICE LIST ‘ US. Postags

PAID

800.631.3510 CentralStar Lansing, MI

Permit No. 505

www.mycentralstar.com P0. Box 191
Waupun, WI 53963

Technology

Round-the-clock monitoring
of rumination, eating, resting,
temperature and activity

N Dbgecs Nutrition Alerts - NEW
Rumination e o Predicts two out of three cows that will have transition issues after calving, weeks prior in the dry period.
. , : ® Helps identify under-performing cows in rumination/eating time.
o Heatstress-alerts inform of groups needing attention.

Health Alerts Fertility Alerts
® Provides very early defection of health issues. e Accurately identifies which cows are in heat.
® Gives severity of issue to determine best solution. e Provides information on when fo precisely breed.
® (Ongoing insights on the recovery of cow health. ® |dentifies anovular and cystic cows.

Talk to your local CentralStar team for more information.
800.631.3510 & www.mycentralstar.com

CentralStar




